
 

Greater Cochin Development Authority  
  P.B. No. 2012 Phone : 2205061 Fax : 91 484 2206230 Kochi – 682 020. E-mail : gcdaonline@gmail.com 

Web : www.gcdaonline.com 

 
 

No. E2/2655/2016/GCDA                                                                                     Dated, 06.05.2016 
Second E-tender Notice 

 
 Superintending Engineer, GCDA invites national level competitive e-tenders from 
registered Civil Contractors for the following work in connection with the FIFA U-17 World Cup 
matches at JNIS Kaloor.  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Work 
Class of 

Contractor 
EMD 

Cost of tender 
form 

Tender 
documents 

can be down 
loaded 

Tenders will 
be opened 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1. Renovation of Natural grass 

turfing at JNIS, Kochi for 
FIFA U-17 World Cup 2017. 

B class 1 Lakh 7,500/- + S.T. 10.05.2016, 
2.00 pm to 
16.05.2016, 
6.00 pm 

20.05.2016, 
11.00 am 

 
 Specialized contractors or agencies who fulfill the following requirement shall be eligible 
to apply. 

i) The bidder should have satisfactorily completed three similar works of each costing not less 
than Rs. 105 lakhs or two similar works each costing not less than Rs. 158 lakhs or one 
similar work costing not less than Rs. 220 lakhs. “Similar Work” mean construction of 
natural grass football field conforming to FIFA standards for any FIFA, national teams 
continental championship, UEFA champions/Europe league finals and Indian super league 
competitions. (Proof to be uploaded). 

ii) The bidder should have an average annual financial turn over (gross) of 2.15 crores during 
last 3 years duly audited by chartered accounts (scanned copy audited balance sheet to be 
uploaded) 

iii) The bidder should have a solvency of Rs. 105 lakhs (certified by bankers) (solvency not 
required if applicant is class I – CPWD or PWD A-class) 

iv) The bidder should own construction equipment as per the list in the NIT else he should 
certify that he would be able to manage the equipment by hiring etc. and submit the list of 
firms from whom he propose to hire. 

v) The bidder should have sufficient number of technical and administrative employees for 
proper execution of contract. 

 
Tender should be submitted through online. All the conditions prevailing in PWD 
regarding tendering are applicable to this tender also. Further details can be had from the 
office/www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

(SD) 
Superintending Engineer 

 
 
 

Section Officer 
RPR 

 
 


